

## **RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES GOLDEN VALLEY CHARTER SCHOOLS**

2022-23 Education Protection Account (EPA)

Golden Valley Orchard 6550 Filbert Ave. Orangevale, CA 95662 (916) 987-1490

BE IT RESOLVED that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Golden Valley Orchard for FY 2022-23 in the amount of approximately \$50,196 will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Trustees of Golden Valley Charter Schools on September 14<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstentions:

Jennifer Huetter, Board Chair Golden Valley Charter Schools

In 2021-22, the school received approximately \$45,596 in Education Protection Account (EPA) Funding. These funds were spent exclusively on teacher salaries.